
 

 
 

Mothers Club Meeting Tuesday, October 27, 2020 
          7:00PM Virtual Teams Meeting 

 
Welcome:  Jody Dodson, Mothers Club President 2020-20201, Jody622@mac.com (214) 435-8819 
   Mama Bear Briefing 
   Opening Prayer: Sr. Mary Troy, O.S.U. 
                          
Keynote Speaker:  “Party Planning in a Pandemic” with Courtney Paddock event planner and CEO of Little 

Coterie and Farmgirls supper club of Houston, TX. 
 
Upcoming Speakers: November 10: “Holiday Happy Hour” Charcuterie board & Appetizer lesson with Eliza 

(winner of Chopped) grab 9 of your best girlfriends and join us for a virtually good time! 
   
  January 26: Tracy Walder, UA Teacher and author of “The Unexpected Spy” 
Mothers Club Event Contacts:  
  Treasurer: Kim Askew, Kaskew4@yahoo.com (972) 768-4841 
 
 Mentor Mom’s/ 
  Service Sisters: Barb Louviere, barblouviere@mac.com (214) 529-5580 
    Nancy Childers, n.childers@sbcglobal.net (512)300-5290 
 
 Traditions: Courtney Melkus, cmelkus@gmail.com (214) 402-0219 
 
 Treat the Teacher: Cindy Syler, csyler@att.net (214) 235-4871 
           Nancy Childers, n.childers@sbcglobal.net (512)300-5290 
 Communications/Special Programs/ 
 Social Media: Tiffany Luedtke, Tifflue@sbcglobal.net, (214) 693-9595 
 
 President Elect: Amy Bowers, thebowers6@att.net, (610) 909-0039 
  
 Mum Moms: Marilyn Duhon, mduhon@newworldhealth.com (214) 212-2337 
   Diana Eppard & Nikki Winn 
 
 Book Club: Maureen Miramontes, Mmiramontes@jesuitCP.org.   
    Carole Brannan, brannancarole@yahoo.com 
     
  Moms in Prayer: Tracy Stringfield, Ursulineprayingmoms@gmail.com 
 Sophomore moms in Prayer: Allison Ryan, asryan@hotmail.com 
 Ring around the Rosary: Esther De la Rosa, esthera03@yahoo.com 

 
 


